CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Weather Channel, Inc.		02/04/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perfect Places, Inc.	
Street Address:	3569 Cambridge Lane	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2992982	RENTJILLSHOUSE.COM	
Registration Number:	3289435	FORGETAWAY.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9348

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Teixeira, Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCCI-276-003 TRANSACTION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Teixeira	
Signature:	/Patricia Teixeira/	
Date:	02/08/2010 TRADEMARK	

900154158 REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0662

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed and delivered as of this 4th day of February 2010 by THE WEATHER CHANNEL, INC., a Georgia corporation, ("Seller") in favor of PERFECT PLACES, INC., a California corporation ("Purchaser").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated the date hereof, Seller has agreed to transfer and assign to Purchaser certain trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the consideration provided in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Purchaser all Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names and logos identified in Exhibit A, and all goodwill related thereto (the "Marks").

Seller further covenants and agrees that Seller will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further acts, transfers, assignments, and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Purchaser, all and singular the Marks hereby sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned as Purchaser shall reasonably require.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon Seller and its successors and assigns, and shall be governed by, construed under and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, without regard to its rules regulating conflict of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale and Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date and year first above written.

THE WEATHER CHANNEL, INC.

By: / Laure
Title: #xewfire Vice Aresident

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0664

Exhibit A

<u>Marks</u>

Ссилоу	Mark	Status	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg No. Reg Date	Owner	Class/Description
USA	FORGETAWAY.COM	Registered	76669513 Nov 24, 2006	3289435 Sept 11, 2007	The Weather Channel, Inc.	42 Providing weather information to others others. 43 Providing online information to others in the field of temporary accommodation, namely, providing vacation rental property listings and virtual tours, and hyperlinks to other websites featuring temporary accommodation information and booking information; providing temporary accommodation listing and booking agency services.
USA	RENTJILLSHOUSE COM	Registered	76582835 Mar 24, 2004	2992982 Sep 6, 2005	The Weather Channel, Inc.	35 Adventising services; namely, preparing and disseminating advertising for others via an online electronic network.

RECORDED: 02/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0665